

Freedom of Information (FOI) Request
Received: 18th June 2021

Date 5th July 2021
Ref Sent by email from communications@theccc.org.uk

Your request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act, please could I request the following information:

- 1) Please advise what technologies (including version) you use for HR, Payroll, L&D, Finance, Procurement and Contact Centre.
- 2) Please advise if your HR, Payroll, L&D, Finance, Procurement and Contact Centre services are outsourced to third parties, and if so, when does the contract end?

Climate Change Committee
1 Victoria Street,
Westminster, London,
SW1H 0ET
w theccc.org.uk

CCC response:

- 1) The technologies used are detailed below

	Name of technology	Version used
HR	Oracle E-Business Suite	R12.2
Payroll	Oracle E-Business Suite	R12.2
Finance	Oracle E-Business Suite	R12.2
Procurement	Oracle E-Business Suite	R12.2
Contact Centre	N/A (Provided by SSCL)	N/A

- 2) Our HR, Payroll, Finance, Procurement and Contact Centre are outsourced to Shared Services Connected Ltd, the contract ends 31st October 2023.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. If you are not content with the outcome of the review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. In keeping with our transparency policy, the information released to you will be published on www.theccc.org.uk. Please note that this publication will not include your personal data.

Kind regards,
Climate Change Committee